C
PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE （HK3）
■Features
This type of valve usually functions as a normal check valve that allows fluid flow only
in one direction by maintaining the specified cracking pressure and completely stops
fluid flow in the reverse direction. However, it also enables fluid flow in the reverse
direction on application of external pilot pressure.
● The pilot pressure has to be at least 40% of the OUT port pressure. The pilot-pressure
needed for decompression is, however, 10% of the OUT port pressure or greater.
● If subplate SHQ**-**T*(A) is necessary, please order one separately.
● For gasket-connection type check valves, finish the mounting faces to the same
quality as the valve faces (3.2 µmRz).
■Description of the model designation
HK3ｰYG2E（D）ー03（A）
Model No.
Nominal size
Drain
  No code: Internal drain
  D: External drain
Pilot
  E: External pilot
W: Decompression
Y: Pilot-operated type
Piping method
  T : Thread type
  F : Flange type
  G : Gasket type
Cracking pressure
  1: 0.04 MPa
  2: 0.35 MPa
  3: 0.46 MPa
  4: 0.53 MPa
■Internal drain Type
(MPa) Thread-connection Type Gasket-connection Type Flange-connection Type